vBUC
Ka-Band
VSAT Block Up Converters
1 OF 6  208797 REV D  ECO 17588
FEATURES
• Single box BUC output
power levels to:
 10W Ka-Band

VSAT Block Up Converters
6 OF 6  208797 REV D  ECO 17588
Part Number Configuration
Input Power Configuration
X = Input Voltage on Circular Connector (Standard)
A* = AC Power Supply mounted to BUC
B* = AC Power Supply with DC connectors only
C* = AC Power Supply with custom-length DC cable
T* = External IFL Bias Tee
* Available with +48V Input Voltage only
System Configuration Options
X = Single Thread (Stand Alone)
See Drawing Number 203614 for redundant system
configurations.
V B U C A 1 0 A A
Band
A - Ka-Band
Power Level
(in Watts)
Ka-Band
10
Frequency Sub Band
Ka-Band
A - 30.0 - 31.0 GHz
Reference Signal
X = Standard External Reference
R = Internal 50 MHz Reference Oscillator
Input Voltage
A = +48 V
Use and Disclosure of Data
The information contained herein is classified as EAR99 under the U.S. Export Administration Regulations. Export, re-export or diversion
contrary to U.S. law is prohibited.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Configuration Modifier 1
X = Standard
W = Waveguide Isolator
Configuration Modifier 2
X = Standard
A = LNB Power & Reference Port
Configuration
Modifier 3
X = Standard